
S.No Name of APS No of 
students 
in school

No of 
students 
Appeared

No of 
students 

Pass

>95 >90 >80 >70 >60 >50 >33 Compart Fail API   
2022-23

1 Devlali (SC) 3712 88 88 2 16 39 25 6 0 0 0 0 561.36
2 RK Puram(SC) 3610 170 169 7 24 63 50 24 1 0 1 0 521.18
3 Jaipur 3718 259 255 12 30 93 84 35 1 0 4 0 508.11
4 Chandimandir 3640 235 233 4 22 106 70 30 1 0 2 0 505.53
5 Jodhpur 4153 225 224 5 28 75 61 43 12 0 1 0 467.56
6 Dhaula Kuan 4627 478 469 17 61 145 133 98 18 0 2 4 468.62
7 Ambala 5479 406 400 20 43 114 131 73 18 0 6 0 464.53
8 Bathinda 3829 124 123 0 14 39 50 16 4 0 1 0 464.52
9 APS Udhampur 3862 196 191 2 24 60 68 30 7 0 5 0 456.12
10 Delhi Cantt 3598 270 265 4 23 70 104 54 10 0 5 0 428.89
11 Pune 4504 284 268 12 24 74 93 57 8 0 12 4 424.65
12 Ahmednagar 3504 135 131 1 8 46 45 24 7 0 4 0 422.22
13 Kirkee 4055 296 292 6 23 87 91 62 23 0 2 2 420.27
14 Jalandhar 3839 298 289 14 23 72 79 77 23 1 5 4 403.69
15 APS Barrackpore 3724 315 312 3 28 76 97 80 28 0 0 3 396.51
16 APS Meerut 4876 311 301 4 22 82 99 68 24 2 8 2 391.00

17 Bolarum(SC) 3313 146 146 11 29 56 42 8 0 0 0 0 590.41
18 Janglot(WC) 2864 144 144 5 16 60 57 6 0 0 0 0 540.28
19 Samba 2778 142 142 4 20 51 50 15 2 0 0 0 518.31
20 Dighi 2899 93 93 2 7 40 39 5 0 0 0 0 518.28
21 APS Akhnoor 2656 152 152 4 17 59 51 20 1 0 0 0 509.21
22 Shankar Vihar 2728 215 213 9 33 57 77 35 4 0 2 0 497.67
23 Amritsar 2783 142 142 3 20 43 51 22 3 0 0 0 490.14
24 APS Ranchi 3184 205 204 1 29 66 71 31 6 0 1 0 479.02
25 Patiala 3020 173 171 1 24 59 52 32 3 0 2 0 476.30
26 Gwalior 2660 148 148 2 13 56 45 27 5 0 0 0 468.92
27 Hisar 3485 173 171 0 18 57 70 23 3 0 2 0 467.05
28 APS Bengdubi 2615 208 206 6 15 63 74 45 3 0 2 0 451.92
29 Kaluchak 3268 157 155 3 13 54 45 34 6 0 2 0 447.13
30 APS Mathura 3246 211 209 5 23 61 60 49 11 0 2 0 442.65
31 APS Allahabad 3331 254 250 3 25 66 103 47 6 0 4 0 442.52
32 APS Danapur 3134 176 171 5 21 45 55 36 9 0 5 0 437.50
33 APS Mhow 2587 164 163 4 14 47 52 35 10 1 1 0 432.32
34 APS Agra 2652 195 194 1 15 48 82 43 5 0 1 0 425.64

35
APS Nehru Road, 
Lucknow

3210 296 286 7 28 86 83 63 18 1 10 0 421.28

36 APS LBS Marg, Lko 3032 282 273 7 23 72 83 70 17 1 7 2 403.19
37 Mamun 2819 101 97 2 10 22 32 27 4 0 4 0 401.98
38 APS Birpur 2542 215 209 4 14 44 84 56 7 0 5 1 395.81
39 APS Clement Town 3264 343 323 6 30 82 83 93 29 0 18 2 369.68
40 APS SP Marg, Lko 3157 351 329 7 21 69 103 100 27 2 17 5 345.58
41 APS Bareilly 3037 214 197 2 10 49 62 54 20 0 16 1 334.11

42 Golconda(SC) 1846 73 73 3 14 37 17 2 0 0 0 0 597.26
43 APS Nagrota(NC) 1609 43 43 3 6 16 15 3 0 0 0 0 558.14
44 Pathankot 2208 120 120 1 23 51 35 10 0 0 0 0 550.00
45 Bangalore (KKR) 2219 179 179 9 29 66 60 13 2 0 0 0 549.72
46 APS Rakhmuthi 2065 102 101 5 16 35 35 10 0 0 1 0 535.29
47 Tibri 1947 86 86 5 13 30 24 13 1 0 0 0 530.23
48 APS Roorkee No 1 2355 177 177 6 27 56 57 30 1 0 0 0 508.47
49 Jammu Cantt 2050 126 126 4 19 36 48 18 1 0 0 0 504.76
50 ASC C & C 1775 93 93 3 13 27 36 12 2 0 0 0 498.92
51 Ratnuchak 1640 80 80 1 11 22 35 11 0 0 0 0 490.00
52 Jhansi 1826 116 114 4 6 44 41 16 3 0 2 0 468.97
53 Damana 2062 108 108 4 8 29 47 16 4 0 0 0 461.11
54 APS Gorakhpur 2295 166 163 2 20 47 60 29 5 0 1 2 453.01
55 Miran Sahib 1686 80 79 1 6 29 23 18 1 0 1 0 447.50
56 Dehu Road 2050 91 89 2 14 16 35 20 2 0 1 1 442.86
57 Yol Cantt 1843 127 126 7 9 30 38 32 10 0 1 0 422.05

Large Cat(2501 -3500)

Medium Cat(1501-2500)

API CL XII BD RESULTS : 2022-23

Very Large(3501 & above)



58 APS Kolkata 2437 155 152 3 13 44 45 38 9 0 2 1 417.42
59 Saugor 1695 120 117 1 13 30 36 27 10 0 1 2 403.33
60 Bhopal 2136 152 146 0 14 40 48 33 11 0 5 1 392.76
61 APS Gen BC Joshi, 

Pithoragarh
1895 165 160 0 10 39 61 39 11 0 5 0 379.39

62 APS Kanpur 2496 195 183 1 18 46 61 45 12 0 10 2 378.46
63 Bikaner 1958 73 72 1 6 10 27 21 7 0 1 0 364.38
64 APS Fatehgarh 2423 168 160 2 15 33 48 48 12 2 7 1 361.31
65 APS Narangi 1936 148 146 0 10 33 30 44 28 1 2 0 325.00
66 Ahmedabad 1876 131 122 2 8 24 33 40 15 0 6 3 319.85
67 APS Sukna 1978 179 151 3 5 30 39 51 22 1 16 12 245.25

68 Kandrori(WC) 1200 22 22 3 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 736.36
69 APS Ranikhet(CC) 991 91 91 11 23 39 16 2 0 0 0 0 654.95

70 APS Tezpur 1451 76 76 9 15 39 12 1 0 0 0 0 650.00
71 APS Varanasi 1306 71 71 3 14 41 11 2 0 0 0 0 614.08
72 Unchibassi 1400 103 103 4 16 61 17 5 0 0 0 0 594.17
73 NOIDA 1424 117 117 8 26 36 40 6 1 0 0 0 577.78
74 APS Binnaguri 1037 34 34 1 3 22 7 1 0 0 0 0 576.47
75 APS Basistha 809 77 77 8 10 25 23 11 0 0 0 0 550.65
76 Trivandrum 950 55 55 2 5 24 18 6 0 0 0 0 523.64
77 APS Gopalpur 1271 57 57 2 6 20 25 4 0 0 0 0 519.30
78 APS Shillong 1320 141 140 13 20 33 48 24 2 0 0 1 514.18
79 Suratgarh 1300 26 26 0 7 4 9 5 1 0 0 0 484.62

80 Khadakwasla 1456 53 52 1 9 17 16 4 5 0 1 0 479.25
81 APS Roorkee No 2 761 41 41 2 4 9 17 9 0 0 0 0 468.29
82 APS Jorhat 908 54 53 2 3 20 18 9 1 0 1 0 466.67
83 Chennai 1243 73 72 2 6 26 22 15 1 0 1 0 465.75
84 Beas 1237 131 131 0 13 51 35 26 6 0 0 0 459.54

85 Ferozepur 1479 95 94 0 9 37 25 19 4 0 1 0 452.63

86 PRTC, Bangalore 1440 112 112 2 8 37 34 31 0 0 0 0 450.00
87 APS Ramgarh 792 52 49 0 9 15 15 9 1 0 3 0 450.00
88 APS Ayodhya 1301 99 98 2 10 29 33 19 4 1 1 0 445.45
89 Kamptee 1099 56 53 1 3 23 14 10 2 0 3 0 432.14
90 APS Hempur 832 117 115 1 18 26 28 33 9 0 2 0 413.68
91 APS Jabalpur No 2 1366 67 65 0 5 16 25 17 2 0 2 0 397.01
92 Kota 1465 86 86 2 5 19 30 23 7 0 0 0 395.35
93 APS Srinagar 1192 45 45 0 4 7 19 13 2 0 0 0 391.11
94 Alwar 989 38 37 0 3 5 18 11 0 0 1 0 384.21
95 Babina 1253 62 60 0 2 14 28 14 2 0 2 0 380.65
96 BD Bari 1310 70 68 1 4 16 21 16 10 0 2 0 357.14
97 APS Panagarh 1156 27 26 0 2 6 9 5 4 0 1 0 355.56
98 Mumbai 1016 54 49 1 3 11 19 11 4 0 4 1 346.30
99 Sri Ganganagar 1097 29 26 0 2 9 8 2 4 1 3 0 341.38

100 APS Raiwala 1140 104 99 1 7 16 36 27 12 0 5 0 336.54
101 Nasirabad 1172 52 48 0 2 13 12 16 5 0 4 0 319.23
102 APS Jabalpur No 1 1266 90 87 0 2 22 17 36 9 1 3 0 312.22

103 Fazilka (SWC) 486 10 10 0 2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 560.00
104 Cannanore(SC) 575 44 44 1 7 15 18 3 0 0 0 0 531.82
105 Dagshai 565 59 58 3 10 18 17 9 1 0 1 0 511.86
106 Wellington 669 26 26 1 2 6 13 3 1 0 0 0 461.54
107 Kapurthala 480 10 10 1 0 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 420.00
108 APS Almora 676 60 59 0 2 18 22 16 1 0 1 0 403.33
109 Nahan 238 20 20 0 1 3 5 10 1 0 0 0 330.00
110 APS Lansdowne 315 31 30 1 1 3 6 11 8 0 1 0 258.06

Gotal 236733 14980 14656 379 1559 4421 4731 2891 663 15 264 57
Pass % 97.84 2.53 10.41 29.51 31.58 19.30 4.43 0.10 1.76 0.38

Small Cat(751-1500)

Very Small Cat(Upto 750)



S.No Name of APS No of 
students 
in school

No of 
students 
Appeared

No of 
students 
Pass

>95 >90 >80 >70 >60 >50 >33 Compart Fail API   
2022-23

1 Devlali(SC) 3712 282 282 19 51 81 88 35 7 1 0 0 533.69
2 Dhaula Kuan(WC) 4627 498 497 18 95 158 119 74 29 4 1 0 503.21
3 Pune 4504 395 395 29 61 124 87 53 31 10 0 0 497.72
4 APS Barrackpore 3724 324 324 16 53 100 84 45 14 12 0 0 493.21
5 RK Puram 3616 319 319 15 50 96 69 52 30 7 0 0 469.91
6 Delhi Cantt 3598 381 381 20 59 95 96 69 34 8 0 0 460.89
7 Jaipur 3718 444 444 13 54 138 120 84 31 4 0 0 458.11
8 Bathinda 3829 250 249 10 41 71 53 41 28 5 1 0 456.40
9 Ambala 5479 485 485 13 55 135 126 85 51 20 0 0 419.38
10 Jalandhar 3839 351 345 12 45 88 84 70 37 9 6 0 416.81
11 Chandimandir 3640 315 315 2 26 97 84 63 37 6 0 0 401.90
12 APS Meerut 4876 470 468 20 51 116 98 92 63 28 2 0 393.19
13 Kirkee 4055 373 373 5 32 108 83 90 55 0 0 0 393.03
14 Ahmednagar 3504 373 361 8 37 100 90 72 40 14 12 0 386.60
15 Jodhpur 4153 406 400 6 28 108 107 84 52 15 6 0 369.70
16 APS Udhampur 3862 247 244 7 15 61 52 50 45 14 3 0 341.70

17 Bolarum 3313 304 304 27 75 82 62 38 18 2 0 0 553.95
18 Shankar Vihar 2728 279 279 14 51 94 58 47 14 1 0 0 515.05
19 APS Allahabad 3331 386 386 9 57 148 86 70 14 2 0 0 496.37
20 APS LBS Marg, Lko 3032 315 315 16 40 96 85 53 19 6 0 0 474.92
21 APS Ranchi 3184 285 285 5 44 89 75 47 22 3 0 0 465.61

22
APS Nehru Road, Lko 3210 319 319 7 50 93 84 51 26 8 0 0

457.05
23 APS Clement Town 3264 290 286 27 36 65 62 59 35 2 4 0 449.66
24 APS Bengdubi 2615 192 192 10 27 41 54 41 18 1 0 0 447.40
25 APS Birpur 2542 258 257 10 30 77 62 51 20 7 1 0 443.02
26 Patiala 3020 255 255 16 33 59 53 60 25 9 0 0 431.76
27 APS Mathura 3246 378 378 14 53 90 95 74 41 11 0 0 428.84
28 APS Danapur 3134 266 263 12 37 69 60 40 37 8 3 0 427.07
29 APS SP Marg, Lko 3157 319 318 7 39 94 73 63 32 10 1 0 423.82
30 Dighi 2899 209 209 4 26 57 42 53 22 5 0 0 411.00
31 Hisar 3485 300 299 4 41 75 72 65 36 6 1 0 409.33
32 APS Mhow 2587 228 228 0 20 65 69 51 20 3 0 0 405.70
33 APS Agra 2652 281 281 4 27 79 68 56 43 4 0 0 395.02
34 APS Bareilly 3037 280 271 9 27 59 70 60 30 16 9 0 366.43
35 Amritsar 2783 250 248 8 26 58 49 51 34 22 2 0 363.20
36 Kaluchak 3268 266 266 7 27 45 75 61 39 12 0 0 363.16
37 Gwalior 2660 323 320 4 23 82 80 73 42 16 3 0 359.13
38 Janglot 2864 206 206 3 7 50 65 47 32 2 0 0 358.25
39 Mamun 2819 213 203 4 18 56 45 31 35 14 10 0 341.78
40 Samba 2778 227 227 2 12 38 52 70 44 9 0 0 300.88
41 APS Akhnoor 2656 184 183 0 10 24 43 65 37 4 1 0 282.61

42 APS Kolkata (EC) 2437 210 210 8 38 70 52 28 14 0 0 0 508.57
43 ASC C & C(SC) 1775 122 122 2 14 44 38 19 5 0 0 0 480.33
44 Jhansi 1826 157 157 2 27 47 44 29 7 1 0 0 478.34
45 APS Nagrota 1609 96 96 3 13 30 27 18 5 0 0 0 477.08
46 Bikaner 1958 140 140 2 28 39 32 28 10 1 0 0 472.14
47 Bangalore (KKR) 2219 190 190 5 28 58 51 35 11 2 0 0 470.53
48 APS Roorkee No 1 2355 235 229 6 40 76 47 38 20 2 6 0 462.13
49 Golconda 1846 145 145 6 16 48 34 22 18 1 0 0 451.72
50 Bhopal 2136 150 150 4 19 41 42 31 11 2 0 0 444.00
51 Pathankot 2208 155 155 3 19 46 39 35 10 3 0 0 439.35
52 APS Kanpur 2496 255 251 5 35 77 60 49 18 7 4 0 437.25
53 APS Gorakhpur 2295 229 229 5 29 55 62 57 19 2 0 0 424.45
54 Dehu Road 1932 151 148 1 15 41 43 28 19 1 3 0 395.36
55 Tibri 1947 155 154 7 22 31 29 34 28 3 1 0 394.19

56
Gen BC Joshi, 
Pithoragarh

1895 191 191 6 25 38 48 37 29 8 0 0 390.58

57 Damana 2062 155 155 1 5 46 45 37 16 5 0 0 370.97
58 Jammu Cantt 2050 129 129 0 9 27 45 32 14 2 0 0 368.99
59 APS Sukna 1978 190 190 4 15 38 65 30 29 9 0 0 367.89
60 APS Fatehgarh 2423 246 246 3 21 64 53 56 35 14 0 0 362.60
61 APS Rakhmuthi 2065 167 167 1 13 38 42 41 28 4 0 0 352.10
62 APS Narangi 1936 170 159 6 15 38 36 35 27 2 10 1 351.18
63 Saugor 1695 106 106 0 8 25 28 24 17 4 0 0 349.06
64 Ahmedabad 1876 170 169 1 13 33 48 38 24 12 1 0 332.94
65 Ratnuchak 1640 120 120 3 8 22 26 31 21 9 0 0 319.17

API CL X BD RESULTS : 2022-23

Very Large Cat(3501 and above)

Large Cat(2501-3500)

Medium Cat(1501-2500)



66 Yol Cantt 1843 197 197 0 4 36 47 56 35 19 0 0 268.53
67 Miran Sahib 1686 151 151 2 11 10 40 40 35 13 0 0 261.59

68 Kandrori(WC) 1200 95 95 3 21 39 28 4 0 0 0 0 581.05
69 NOIDA(WC) 1424 116 116 14 23 35 28 12 4 0 0 0 577.59
70 APS Ranikhet 991 93 93 8 20 31 21 13 0 0 0 0 576.34
71 APS Binnaguri 1037 37 37 4 7 10 8 6 1 1 0 0 537.84
72 APS Gopalpur 1271 93 93 6 13 32 20 18 4 0 0 0 507.53
73 APS Roorkee No 2 761 58 58 4 16 8 13 9 7 1 0 0 491.38
74 APS Shillong 1320 80 80 3 11 24 24 14 4 0 0 0 482.50
75 Kota 1465 131 128 2 20 46 39 13 8 0 3 0 482.44
76 APS Varanasi 1327 207 207 2 30 67 57 42 9 0 0 0 470.53
77 Mumbai 1016 74 71 3 14 22 16 6 10 0 3 0 464.86
78 APS Tezpur 1451 100 100 5 12 24 29 21 9 0 0 0 448.00
79 Kamptee 1099 83 83 5 8 26 18 16 10 0 0 0 450.60
80 APS Raiwala 1140 120 120 6 18 34 24 20 14 4 0 0 450.00
81 APS Jabalpur No 2 1259 79 79 2 7 30 17 15 8 0 0 0 448.10
82 APS OC Prayagraj 1150 91 90 3 14 20 27 19 7 0 1 0 446.15
83 Alwar 989 87 87 0 11 27 28 13 8 0 0 0 445.98
84 Suratgarh 1300 66 66 1 4 23 20 16 1 1 0 0 440.91
85 Trivandrum 950 52 52 0 14 6 14 13 4 1 0 0 440.38
86 APS Dhar Road 1468 65 65 2 9 14 22 11 7 0 0 0 440.00
87 APS Ramgarh 792 59 58 1 8 16 17 12 3 1 1 0 438.98
88 APS Ayodhya 1301 121 121 2 14 32 38 26 7 2 0 0 434.71
89 APS Srinagar 1192 66 66 3 7 16 15 17 8 0 0 0 418.18
90 APS Jabalpur No 1 1266 103 99 2 14 35 18 15 8 7 4 0 416.50
91 APS Basistha 809 114 112 0 17 31 31 15 16 2 2 0 412.28
92 APS Gaya 1006 91 90 1 10 29 19 16 14 1 1 0 405.49
93 Unchibassi 1400 168 168 4 18 35 53 36 19 3 0 0 401.79
94 Chennai 1243 85 84 2 11 17 24 15 12 3 1 0 389.41
95 Babina 1253 90 89 1 8 21 21 26 12 0 1 0 371.11
96 Khadakwasla 1456 121 120 3 15 27 19 26 25 5 1 0 357.85
97 APS Panagarh 1156 49 47 0 4 14 10 11 8 0 2 0 355.10
98 Sri Ganganagar 1097 57 57 0 4 15 14 12 11 1 0 0 352.63
99 APS Hempur 832 116 115 0 7 26 32 30 18 2 1 0 341.38

100 PRTC, Bangalore 1440 131 131 0 9 29 33 30 27 3 0 0 332.06
101 Bhuj 908 59 58 0 4 14 12 14 7 7 1 0 310.17
102 Ferozepur 1479 116 116 0 5 26 28 29 21 7 0 0 309.48
103 Nasirabad 1172 79 78 2 2 15 21 18 17 3 1 0 305.06
104 APS Jorhat 908 77 77 0 4 14 20 19 17 3 0 0 300.00
105 APS Missamari 780 27 27 0 1 6 5 5 7 3 0 0 262.96
106 Beas 1237 181 180 1 5 23 36 57 45 13 1 0 238.12
107 BD Bari 1310 107 107 1 2 8 28 30 26 12 0 0 218.69

108 Abohar (SWC) 418 15 15 1 3 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 560.00
109 Faridkot 704 34 34 1 5 14 6 7 1 0 0 0 505.88
110 Wellington 669 31 31 4 4 5 10 3 5 0 0 0 477.42
111 Madhopur 465 37 37 1 4 12 12 7 1 0 0 0 475.68
112 APS Kalimpong (EC) 401 25 25 1 1 7 12 4 0 0 0 0 464.00
113 APS Almora 676 72 72 2 11 20 13 21 5 0 0 0 447.22
114 Cannanore 575 57 57 3 3 20 12 15 4 0 0 0 442.11
115 Fazilka 486 55 54 1 4 23 12 7 6 1 1 0 434.55
116 Dhrangadhra 418 32 32 0 2 11 9 7 3 0 0 0 412.50
117 Dagshai 565 84 84 1 10 18 26 18 10 1 0 0 401.19
118 Jaisalmer 640 27 27 0 1 9 11 2 2 2 0 0 400.00
119 Sangrur 346 26 26 1 4 3 7 8 3 0 0 0 400.00
120 Lalgarh Jattan 271 21 21 0 2 5 6 5 3 0 0 0 380.95
121 APS Tenga Valley 314 18 18 0 0 6 7 1 4 0 0 0 366.67
122 APS Lansdowne 315 37 37 1 1 9 12 8 4 2 0 0 362.16
123 APS Rangapahar 359 31 29 0 5 3 10 7 4 0 2 0 348.39
124 APS Dinjan 503 26 24 1 4 4 4 5 3 3 2 0 326.92
125 APS Gangtok 374 28 26 0 0 5 12 5 4 0 2 0 300.00
126 Kapurthala 480 41 41 0 5 6 5 13 12 0 0 0 297.56
127 Nahan 238 36 36 0 2 4 10 12 7 1 0 0 286.11
128 Sunjuwan 463 53 53 0 2 6 16 12 16 1 0 0 262.26
129 APS Bagrakote 230 31 31 0 2 3 7 7 10 2 0 0 238.71
130 APS Darjeeling 130 22 22 0 0 5 1 7 7 2 0 0 209.09
131 APS Happy Valley 413 40 40 0 0 8 3 11 12 6 0 0 190.00
132 APS Leh 104 15 15 0 0 0 1 2 3 9 0 0 -6.67

TOTAL STR 248400 21746 21623 636 2595 5758 5375 4281 2396 582 122 1
Pass % 99.43 2.92 11.93 26.48 24.72 19.69 11.02 2.68 0.56 0.00

Very Small Cat (Upto 750)

Small Cat(751-1500)


